
2026 Bentley University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-6   Conf: 6-1   Home: 3-0   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 6-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (160), Opp (146)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (2), Sencaj (2), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Goonan (5), Hersh (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-94), Goonan (27-30),
Hersh (18-18), Belliveau (8-9), Heber (8-9), Eigenbrod (7-7), McCarthy (6-6), Lawrence (5-5), Allen (3-3), Glupe (3-3), Hardiman (2-2),
Antelman (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Berardino, Jared .413 20-20 80 25 33 10 0 8 21 67 .838 16 2 13 5 .510 2 0 1-1 20 1 0 1.000
15 Heath, Curt .406 19-19 69 13 28 5 1 1 16 38 .551 4 3 12 0 .461 0 7 0-1 20 34 2 .964

34
VanderZouwen,
David .344 20-20 64 15 22 7 0 4 22 41 .641 10 3 20 0 .443 2 4 3-3 46 1 0 1.000

24 DeMartinis III, Stan .341 20-20 82 28 28 6 0 11 33 67 .817 9 4 22 1 .423 2 0 2-2 8 1 0 1.000
11 Mitchell, Jimmy .339 17-16 59 13 20 4 0 2 20 30 .508 5 2 21 1 .403 1 3 2-2 13 39 3 .945
6 Sencaj, Brendan .325 20-20 77 25 25 7 0 5 29 47 .610 8 7 13 1 .421 3 0 2-2 120 14 2 .985
44 Pappas, Nick .321 20-20 84 33 27 5 0 3 15 41 .488 14 2 11 1 .430 0 0 2-3 15 1 1 .941
1 Bolton, Tommy .216 20-20 74 19 16 1 0 0 9 17 .230 19 4 19 3 .390 3 3 6-6 30 49 4 .952
18 Goonan, Tommy .389 11-11 36 7 14 3 0 0 4 17 .472 7 3 7 0 .511 1 0 0-0 103 7 1 .991
19 Axelsen, Mark .333 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 2 0 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
5 Coleman, Parker .333 5-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
2 Hersh, Brian .310 10-9 29 7 9 1 0 1 4 13 .448 4 3 6 0 .432 1 2 0-0 82 4 3 .966
21 Maydak, Jake .167 6-4 18 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .222 3 1 6 0 .318 0 0 0-0 26 1 0 1.000
40 Wilburn, Jackson .000 9-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
36 Mendela, Chase .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals .333 20-20 681 189 227 50 1 35 177 384 .564 101 34 156 12 .436 15 20 18-20 497 178 20 .971
Opponents .293 20-20 672 130 197 30 6 19 115 296 .440 76 13 188 13 .372 8 8 45-48 496 185 23 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Schermerhorn, Owen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
20 Antelman, Keegan 2.13 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 2 12.2 14 3 3 3 15 0 0 1 .304 0 0 0 1 2
28 Hardiman, Steve 2.45 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 .267 2 0 0 0 1
23 Longdin, Jayden 3.37 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 .273 2 0 0 0 0
41 Belliveau, Sam 3.41 4-0 5 4 1 0-0 0 29.0 32 12 11 9 30 4 1 1 .276 9 0 0 0 0
12 Eigenbrod, Zach 5.57 2-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 21.0 26 15 13 13 32 2 1 4 .289 2 3 0 0 0
16 Lawrence, Dylan 5.63 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 1 16.0 18 14 10 9 19 3 1 1 .277 0 3 0 1 2
7 Allen, Caleb 5.85 3-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 20.0 16 13 13 10 22 2 0 4 .222 0 2 0 1 0
29 Glupe, Ryan 6.23 1-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 17.1 23 13 12 3 16 4 1 0 .324 1 0 0 2 0
35 Heber, Pat 6.67 1-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 27.0 29 22 20 12 32 9 0 2 .274 3 0 0 1 1
17 Arsenault, Brandon 6.75 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 3 3 4 3 0 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
3 Cummings, Matt 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 1 3 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
4 Orie, Timmy 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
33 McCarthy, Evan 19.44 0-3 4 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 17 22 18 9 10 3 2 4 .425 0 4 0 2 2

30 White, Gabe
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 1 0 1 .750 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.18 14-6 54 20 1 0 3 166.0 197 130 114 76 188 30 6 19 .293 20 13 0 8 8
Opponents 9.64 6-14 77 20 0 0 2 165.1 227 189 177 101 156 50 1 35 .333 18 34 4 15 20



2026 Bentley University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 VanderZouwen, David 47 46 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Maydak, Jake 27 26 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Berardino, Jared 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 DeMartinis III, Stan 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Wilburn, Jackson 7 4 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
41 Belliveau, Sam 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 8 1 .889 0 0
19 Axelsen, Mark 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Heber, Pat 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
16 Lawrence, Dylan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
5 Coleman, Parker 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Antelman, Keegan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Longdin, Jayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
28 Hardiman, Steve 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Cummings, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 White, Gabe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 McCarthy, Evan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
4 Orie, Timmy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Goonan, Tommy 111 103 7 1 .991 1 27 3 .900 5 0
6 Sencaj, Brendan 136 120 14 2 .985 12 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hersh, Brian 89 82 4 3 .966 0 18 0 1.000 3 0
15 Heath, Curt 56 20 34 2 .964 8 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bolton, Tommy 83 30 49 4 .952 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mitchell, Jimmy 55 13 39 3 .945 3 0 0 — 0 0
44 Pappas, Nick 17 15 1 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Allen, Caleb 3 0 2 1 .667 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Eigenbrod, Zach 2 0 1 1 .500 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
29 Glupe, Ryan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
36 Mendela, Chase 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Arsenault, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Schermerhorn, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 695 497 178 20 .971 39 88 6 .936 8 0
Opponents 704 496 185 23 .967 45 34 2 .944 6 0


